OP \$40.00 3385307

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM433371

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF AN UNDIVIDED PART OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JOSEPHINE BIANCHI		11/21/2013	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RISTORANTE LUCIANO, INC.	
Street Address:	1870 W. Bitters Rd., Ste. 300	
City:	San Antonio	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78248	
Entity Type:	Corporation: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3385307	LUCIANO ITALIAN RESTAURANT & PIZZERIA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2103771415

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2103771414

Email: michael@volkandmcelroy.com

Correspondent Name: Michael D. Volk Jr.

Address Line 1: 3003 NW Loop 410, Ste. 100
Address Line 4: San Antonio, TEXAS 78230

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael D. Volk Jr.
SIGNATURE:	/Michael D. Volk Jr./
DATE SIGNED:	06/30/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=Luciano Assignment of 3385307#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006095 FRAME: 0989

900411674

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Josephine Bianchi, 2946 Chain Bridge Road, Oakton, VA 22124, (hereinafter "Assignor") is the owner of U.S. Trademark Reg. No. 3,385,307, for the mark LUCIANO ITALIAN RESTAURANT & PIZZERIA, registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 19, 2008 (hereinafter referred to as the "Mark");

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes and desires to assign to Ristorante Luciano, Inc., a Texas corporation, having a place of business at 14402 Blanco Road, Suite 200, San Antonio, TX 78216 ("Assignee"), all its right title and interest in and to the Mark for the following territory: the United States east of the Mississippi River with the exception of the District of Columbia and the States of Delaware, Maryland, and Virginia;

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring said Mark and the registration thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Mark and the registration identified above, together with all rights of action accrued and to accrue under and by virtue hereof, including the right to sue and recover for past infringement of said marks for the following territory: the United States east of the Mississippi River with the exception of the District of Columbia and the States of Delaware, Maryland, and Virginia.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed as of this 21 day of public , 2013.

Josephine Bienchi

STATE OF VIVOIMA

On this 4 day of 10 very 4. 2013, before me personally appeared Josephine Bianchi, to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that she executed said instrument for the purposes contained therein.

Notary Publ

Graziella Blanchi NOTARY PUBLIC Commonwealth of Virginia Reg. #7520743 My Commission Expires August 31, 2016

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006095 FRAME: 0990

RECORDED: 06/30/2017